Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) 10-06-2009



## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE TRADEMARKS ONLY

	103576319
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CTV LIMITED    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: 7215088 CANADA INC. d.b.a. DISTRIBUTION ACCESS  Internal  Address:  Street Address: 27 Queen Street East, Suite 702  City: Toronto  State: Ontario  Country: Canada  Zip: M5C 2M6
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) September 11, 2009  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Canadian  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes X No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CLEAN & FOOT DESIGN - Nov. 29/07; DISTRIBUTION ACCESS - Jan. 28/  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	703; DISTRIBUTION ACCESS & DESIGN - Jan. 21/03  6. Total number of applications and
Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP Internal Address:  Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East, Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Toronto  State: Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5  Phone Number: 416-961-5000  Fax Number: 416-961-5081  Email Address: riches@patents-toronto.com	8. Payment Information:  10/65/2069 DBYRNE 00000020 77340284  Deposit Accept Namber 40.06  Authorized GSEF Name 56.06
9. Signature:  Signature  Paul Herbert  Name of Person Signing	September 29, 2009  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK RIGHTS

The undersigned, CTV LIMITED (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 9 Channel Nine Court, Scarborough, Ontario, M1S 4B5, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby confirmed, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to 7215088 CANADA INC. d.b.a. DISTRIBUTION ACCESS (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 27 Queen Street East, Suite 702, Toronto, Ontario, M5C 2M6, all of Assignors' right, interest and title in and to the following:

- a) the trade marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter called the "Trade Marks");
- b) all of the goodwill which Assignor has in and to the Trade Marks;
- c) the right to oppose and/or continue any opposition to the registration of any other trade mark based on the Trade Marks; and
- the right to commence and/or continue any action for past infringement of d) any rights in the Trade Marks and to collect damages or profits as a result of such infringement.

day of September, 2009. **EXECUTED** at Scarborough, Ontario, Canada, this //

**CTV LIMITED** 

ASTAGE + Legal Affa-()

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0069

## SCHEDULE A

Country	Trade Mark	Reg. No./Serial No.	Reg. Date/Filing Date
Canada	DISTRIBUTION ACCESS	TMA560,509	Aprîl 22, 2002
	DISTRIBUTION ACCESS & DESIGN	TMA560,510	April 22, 2002
	CLASSROOM VIDEO	TMA461,394	August 23, 1996
	VIDEO CLASSROOM	TMA445,531	July 28, 1995
	CLEAN & FOOT DESIGN	1,349,623	May 31, 2007
U.S.A.	DISTRIBUTION ACCESS	2,679,280	January 28, 2003
	DISTRIBUTION ACCESS & DESIGN	2,675,760	January 21, 2003
	CLEAN & FOOT DESIGN	77/340,284	November 29, 2007

**RECORDED: 10/05/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0070